Section 106

Note The copy account must be
authonticated by the written signature(s)
of the Liquidator{s)

Return of Final Meetingin a

Creditors' Voluntary Winding Up

Pursuant to Section 106 of the
Insolvency Act 19386

To the Registrar of Companies

Name of Company

Form 4.72

S.106

Company Number

02978889

Walkers Estate Agents Limited

IfWe Lioyd Biscoe

The Old Exchange
234 Southchurch Road
Southend on Sea

S81 2EG

Wayne Macpherson
The Old Exchange
234 Southchurch Road
Southend on Sea
Essex

851 2EG

1 give notice that a general meeting of the company was duly held-en/summoned for 06 June 2013 pursuant
to section 106 of the Insolvency Act 1986, for the purpose of having an account (of which a copy 15 attached)
laid before it showing how the winding up of the company has been disposed of, and that the-seme-was-done
gecerdingly-/ no quorum was present at the meeting,

2 give notice that a meeting of the creditors of the company was duly helé-ea/summoned for 06 June 2013
pursuant to Section 106 of the Insolvency Act 1986, for the purpose of having the said account laid before it
showing how the winding up the company has been conducted and the property of the company has been
disposed of and that the-same-weas-dene-aecordingly/no quorum was present at the meeting

The meeting was held at The Old Exchange, 234 Southchurch Read, Southend on Sea, Essex, $51 2EG

The winding up covers the penod from 22 June 2012 (opening of winding up} to the final meeting {(close of
winding up)

The outcome of any meeting (including any resolutions passed) was as follows

The report of the iguidator dated 4 Apnl 2013 and the following was put to the meeting

nt at the meeting therefore the above resolution could neither be
nor-rejected

Signed . 07 dype 2013

Begbies Traynor (Central) LLP

. L

13/06/2013 #206
COMPANIES HOUSE

Ref WAO79CVL/LCB/WM/DTC/DCF/HXB/Z

Software Supplied by Turnkey Computer Technology Limited Glasgow




Walkers Estate Agents Limited

(In Liquidation}

Joint Liquidators' Abstract of Receipts & Payments
From 22 June 2012 To 6 June 2013

Page 2 of 2

IPS SAL Ver 502

Sof AL £ £
UNSECURED CREDITORS
(200,286 57) Jeff Gadsden NIL
(31,024 54) HMRC (non VAT) NIL
(200,286 57) Martin Walker NIL
(13,496 14) HMRC (VAT) NIL
(2,200 00) Chnistine Carson NIL
(300 00) Companies house NIL
NIL
(447,593.82) NIL
REPRESENTED BY
NIL
S~/ Lloyd Biscoe

Joint Liguidator

07 June 2013 1012




XCVL2102P

@ Begbies Traynor

Walkers Estate Agents Limited (In
Creditors’ Voluntary Liquidation)

Final report and account of the liquidation pursuant
to Section 106 of the Insolvency Act 1986 and Rule
4.126 of the Insolvency Rules 1986

Period: 22 June 2012 to 6 June 2013

Important Notice

This report has been produced solely to comply with our statutory duty to report to creditors
and members of the Company pursuant to Section 106 of the Insolvency Act 1986 This
report 1s private and confidential and may not be relied upon, referred to, reproduced or
quoted from, in whole or in part, by creditors and members for any purpose other than this
report to them, or by any other person for any purpose whatsoever

Contents

Interpretation

Company information

Details of appointment of iquidators
Progress since appointment
Outcome for creditors
Remuneration and disbursements
Liquidators’ expenses

Other relevant information
Conclusion

Appendices
1 Liquidators’ account of receipts and payments

0O OO0 g 000020

2 Lguidators’ time costs and disbursements
3 Statement of Liguidators’ expenses



1. INTERPRETATION

Expression Meaning

“the Company” Walkers Estate Agents Limited (In Creditors' Voluntary Liquidation)

“the iquidation™ The appointment of liquidators pursuant to Section 98 of the Insolvency Act
1986 on 22 June 2012

“the lquidators®, “we”, Lloyd Biscoe and Wayne Macpherson, both of Begbies Traynor (Central) LLP,

“our” and "us” The Old Exchange, 234 Southchurch Road, Southend on Sea, 8S1 2EG

“the Act” The Insolvency Act 1985 (as amended)

“the Rules” The Insolvency Rules 1986 (as amended)

“secured . creditor” and Secured creditor, in relation to a company, means a creditor of the company
“unsecured creditor’ who holds In respect of his debt a secunty over property of the company, and
“unsecured creditor” 15 to be read accordingly (Section 248(1)(a) of the Act)

“secunty” )] In relation to England and Wales, any mortgage, charge, lien or other
secunty (Section 248(1)(b)(1) of the Act), and

{(n In relation to Scotland, any secunty (whether hentable or moveabie),
any floating charge and any nght of lien or preference and any nght of
retention (other than a nght of compensation or set off) (Secton
248(1)(b)(1) of the Act)

“preferential creditor” Any creditor of the Company whose claim s preferential within Sections 388,
387 and Schedule 6 to the Act

2. COMPANY INFORMATION

Trading name(s) None
Company registered number 02978889
Company registered office The Old Exchange, 234 Southchurch Road, Southend on Sea,

Essex, 551 2EG

Former trading address 26 St Thomas Road, Brentwood, Essex, CM14 4DB

3. DETAILS OF APPOINTMENT OF LIQUIDATORS

Date winding up commenced 22 June 2012
Date of iquidators’ appointment 22 June 2012

Changes in hquidator (f any) None




4. PROGRESS SINCE APPOINTMENT

Attached at Appendix 1 1s our abstract of receipts and payments for the penod from 22 June 2012 to € June
2013

There have been no receipts and therefore no payments made

5. OUTCOME FOR CREDITORS

Notice that no Dividend will be Declared

In the context of the information herein presented, accordingly Notice has been given pursuant to Rule
4 186 of The Insolvency Rules 1986 that no dwvidend will be declared In respect of preferential/non-
preferential creditors in this matter for the reason that the funds realised have already been distributed or
used or allocated for defraying the expenses of the hquidation In this connection, the particulars
prescribed by Rule 11 7 of the Insolvency Rules 1986 are contained within this report and accompanying
account of receipts and payments

6. REMUNERATION & DISBURSEMENTS

Begbies Traynor (Central} LLP’s professional fees for assisting the Company and its directors in fulfiling the
statutory requirements for placing the Company into creditor's voluntary liquidaton were fixed at £4000 plus
VAT and disbursements These costs have been paid by the directors

Our remuneration has been fixed by a resolution of creditors at the meeting held pursuant to Section 98 of the
Act by reference to the tme properly given by us (as iquidators) and the vanous grades of our staff calculated at
the prevailing hourly charge out rates of Begbies Traynor (Central) LLP in attending to matters ansing in the
lquidation and we are authonsed to draw disbursements, including disbursements for services provided by our
firm (defined as category 2 disbursements in Statement of Insolvency Practice 9) in accordance with our firm's
policy, details of which accompanied the Statement of Affairs and other informaticn presented to the meeting of
creditors convened pursuant to Section 98 of the Act and which is attached at Appendix 2 of this report

Our time costs for the penod from 22 June 2012 to 4 Aprl 2013 amount to £3,396 50 which represents 143
hours at an average rate of £237 52 per hour No fees have been drawn and the balance has been wntten off
as irecoverable

The following further information in relation to our tme costs and disbursements 1s set out at Appendix 2

Narmative summary of time costs incumed

Table of time spent and charge-out value for the penod 22 June 2012 to 4 Apnl 2013
Begbies Traynor (Central) LLP's policy for re-charging disbursements

Begbies Traynor (Centraly LLP's charge-out rates

7. LIQUIDATORS’ EXPENSES

A statement of the expenses incurred 15 attached at Appendix 3 No disbursements have been drawn

8. OTHER RELEVANT INFORMATION

Investigations and reporting on directors conduct

0ooDo

You may be aware that a hquidator has a duty to enquire into the affairs of an insolvent company to determine
its property and liabilites and to identfy any actions which could lead to the recovery of funds In addition, as
explained in the report circulated at the meeting of creditors convened pursuant to Section 98 of the Act, such




report having also been sent to creditors following the meeting, a iquidator 15 also required to consider the
conduct of the Company’s directors and to make an appropnate submission to the Department for Business
Innovation and Skills We can confirm that we have discharged our duties in these respects

9. CONCLUSION

This report and account of receipts and payments will be laid before final meetings of the Company and the
credrtors to be held on 06 June 2013 in accordance with Section 106 of the Act  Formal notice of the meetings
and a proxy form are enclosed with the covenng letter accompanying this report

The meetings are a formal requirement of iquidation procedure and are a prelude to the formal dissolution of
the Company, which will occur automatically, approximately three months later Unless creditors otherwise
resolve, pursuant to Section 173(2) of the Act we will be released from liability at the ime that we vacate office

Although the meetings are rarely attended, f any credtor wishes to attend the meeting, t would assist us in
making the necessary administrative arrangements If you would inform the case manager by telephone This s
particularly important for any creditor wishing to attend who considers that the proposed venue 1s inconvenient
In that event we will consider reconvening the meetings at an alternative venue to be agreed Any such request
should be made within the next seven days so that we may inform all creditors of the revised arrangements
Altematively, If you wish a proxy to attend on your behalf, the proxy form should be retumed to our office by 12
noon on the business day before the meeting Please note that we will not accept receipt of completed proxy
yy emal Submission of proxy forms by email will lead to the proxy being held invalid and the vote not

fomn

cast

Should you require further explanation of any matters contained within this report, you should contact our office

the case manager, in the first instance, who wiil be pleased to assist

Lloyd Biscoe
Joint Ligudator

Dated 6 June 2013




APPENDIX 1

ACCOUNT OF RECEIPTS AND PAYMENTS

Period 22 June 2012 to 6 June 2013




Walkers Estate Agents Limited
(In Liquidation)
Joint Liquidators' Abstract of Receipts & Payments

Statement From 22/06/2012 From 22/06/2012

of Affairs To 06/06/2013 To 06/06/2013
UNSECURED CREDITORS

(200,286 57) Jeff Gadsden NIL NIL

(31,024 54) HMRC (non VAT) NIL NIL

(200,286 57) Martin Walker NIL NIL

(13,496 14) HMRC (VAT) NIL NIL

(2,200 00) Chnistine Carson NIL NIL

(300 00) Companies house NIL NIL

NIL NIL

(447,593.82) NIL NIL

REPRESENTED BY
NIL
Lloyd Biscoe

Page 1 of 1

IPS SQL Ver 504

Joint Liguidator

07 June 2013 11 07




@ Begbies Traynor

TIME COSTS AND DISBURSEMENTS

APPENDIX 2

a Begbies Traynor (Central) LLP’s policy for re-charging expenses/dishursements,

b Begbies Traynor (Central) LLP's charge-out rates,

c Narrative summary of ime costs incurred

d Table of time spent and charge-out value for the penod from 22 June 2012 to 4 April 2013




{spun ejnuL G B 1) INOY LE 0 01 § JO SIUN Ui BapIoodl
st auny geis poddns jo5 apew ehieyd e s1 8580 B Lo 3wn 3uo Je juads st SWR Jo Junowe
weoyubis e aiaym AUO PEBUYISAC Ue SB PalueD si Inq seseo o} pebieyd jou st ‘sod
yjtm Buiesp Jo Buidky se yons 'syse)} sepous Jno Builues Joy yeis Yoddns Aq juads awi)

ost o9l yoddng
0st 09t Jojensiulkpy lounp
08l coi JojegsIunupy
0ze qec iDjROSIILIPY JoIUDS
052 02 Jabeugpy uesissy
oot gl beuep
0se GOt Iabeupyy Jowisg
4715 S6E Jopang
S6e YiN Z Jauled
sy S6r e
1102 AelN L0 03 800Z AP 10 1102 Aol 10 wold 4eie Jo apris)
{(anoy sad 3) eyey no-ebreyd

SMOJ[0} S€ 2.2 BI1Y0 eag-uo-pusyines au o} Suididde
S9IBl B SUCHIPUOD JENIEW 1E30] INS OF AIBA JNg "AJJEUOnEU 199 QIR 3580 B U0 YoM ABW
12w yels jo sapeib snouea ayy Aq pebieyo sere) ay)  wuy [eUofeu & st soudel saigbag

AJBUONEIS o
Buidoaoioud pue Buguud o
eunsoe; pue auoydalsy -

asuedxa | Aiobsen) B j0 159] ot
SOUSNES Wa) S} ISNEDS] PUNLIBIBP 9q UED BSBd dU) 0} 1500 asneld ay) aoum
apew eq Aew abieyos e yBnoyjle oaseo auy 0} paliseyd ag jou (W pueR SPEALIAAC
aolyo |essusb se pejgen eq Ajeuuou jm ainipusdxe jo sweyp Buwwoioy syt (g)

1A 0 Jou aie palels saunbuy |y efjus Jad
dot 1e paseaccas i abeajiu pue 153 & pafileys sie sjuawesingst] LVA + 0063
0 93} poxy e |8 papiacid g o} suodenjea Aue Jo} Pawal 99 [m abieyo ajesedes v
Inoy sed pOL 3 Jo aiel sabeueyy pus Jnoy 1ad GZ1L3 JO Si8l jauled B Je2 S)S0 au 10
suonesies) Jo %G| U0 paseq aie salieyo soyy Auedwoo paleioosse ue aojaet)
st pue oid dnoxoy Joudel) sagbag Jo Yed e 5 Buinsuo) 19SSV D1g Siasse
j0 (esodsip Jo/pue suofenjea axepapun o} pebebua aq Aew Buninsuog 9ssy 018

JoU aIe pajels seunby y ie)yeaiay) Jnoy yoea 1o} noy Jod §1F
18 pue ‘paiinbas uosiad Jad snoy sad 613 12 SN0y 7 jo sBieyd winuiuny e S aidy)
'5pI0oa) puUB $H400q a1 %oed Ajjeoisiyd o} pannba; are pspuwn (pusyiiog) saoe
anUaNy SIBYp Xoq Jad Gy Z3 1B pabieyd xoq pleoqpued JO UOISIAGLY By Jad
dgg 1 pabreys s $PI00a) PUR SYOOG 1O UoIDe|oo 10} afiesiy {:apenb sad xog sad
Sk 3) 'aoud pauoiusiwalole s} jizy Je pabiieyo are $axoq palpuny oM Jaao xoq
Jad Jepenb 1ad 06’63 12 paliieyo saxog paipunp om] 0} o4 ‘saxoq sany 0 dn Joj
sauenb Jed ££3 jo afieyo wnwyy are podas siy) Jo ajep ayl e se BulAidde sajes
sy} Auedwos payeosse ue ‘papwr] (pusyinog) sequoed eayayy Aq pefireyo
st (gsuadxe | Lobepen e se 9|lqeabIEUISL JOU UBYM) SPI0DRI pue syooq Jo sbeiolg

(leacsdde o3 pofgns) @se0 auy o) pabieyn aq o} ase dnosgy Joukes | segbeg
3y} uim Aius ue AqQ papiacid SaoIAISS 0} 318123 LOIUM BINipudxa Jo swap Bumoog

o EXUIOR] J0 IO
pi-itai 1o RS

10 uog I8 di5) &
o a8 e

syl sesusdxe gz Awbalen sB pelEas o PIOYS ASAU} ISR ue sey ejedosse
AUB SO LUl SIY JO JOPIOY B0L0 atj) ydium W saiped spsino o) apelw ol sjuawied aieym
jeyl sajesipu ssueping oonoesd jseq 'aAoqe O} pausjal seuobales g ayl o) uoippe
ul — {pasmnbas jeacsdde) sasuadxe 7 KioBajen se pajeal) eq pinoys yoiym sasusdxy o

*ajiw Jed eouad o Jo 811 au) e patiseyo st obeopus sal o

41509 1e pafueyp st afiesn woos Bugeew jewep Suneow
Jed {gg13 uopuo) 0013 40 elel ay) e paliieys s1 pue saoyo Awios Ag abileys eq
Aeus s1onpad Jo sSuyeatu Auoymes Jo ssodind au Joy sBesn woos Supsstl [elaly) o

{tenaudde o} oaigns) ose0 e o} pabieyd are ainppuadxs Jo sway Buwojios aul ()

uoneINde? JO poyis SjqEUOSER! B U0 paseq aie
YIPM pUE }SOD PRIESC|IE 20 Paleys j0 Juauiald Up apnpul Yorlm SSED 8L U0 paunoul
Anoasip esnyipuadxe {ElUSpOW JO Swoy - (pennbas [eacidde) sosuedxe z Aiofiele) o

paunsul aie A3y) Se ased e ) pabireyo aue sway yons
Iy acloMm senddns ewope Wapusdaput UB 0} Sigeiajel Alensn ases ayy 0) paleral
Apoanp st jeyl asnppuadxa oyoads - (pawnbes jou feaosdde) sesusdxe | AlofopeD o

souofisjed peoig om) ojul sasuadxa saysselo souepind sonorsd jsog
SIIVISd INFATOSNI 90 NOUVHISININGY GH1 30 LO3d83Y NI §35N3dXd 8430 10H 301440

AOIBG AR St UOILYM S 1BYY JB 2103 W 8je AINOY S,[EnpIaIpuUt
o} le papiodal S| SWn 3L OSED BU} O} W Jey} S)eI0|E O} JSPlOY IDYI0 A YHMm
Buoje 2520 9ui UD BUDLIOM YEIS SMOJE LDJUM WatsAs Buipicoas awn B s9)e1ado wiy syt

MOj3G Jeadde asalfl pue Japioy 3010 sl
£q pafojdwa aJe Jey} Je218 JO 5|9A9| SNOUEA 318 219Y) |9Aa] sjeudosdde aly je 1IN0 pawed
Buiag st Jom 12U S8INsuUs pue ased sk jo soadse xajdiuoo 10w AU UM [eap O} Jayauy
SMOJiZ ¥ SE Jap|oy a0 ay) sisisse vonebaiep yong Jels Jo siaquisw o) syse; ajebajep
M Bls/aH )EISY U jO UsHeNSIuDE aU) 10§ ANjiqisuadsal {|BIaA0 S\ JBPOY B0I0 aul

$ALV1S3 INJATOSKI JO NOLLVULGININGY L 40 1034538 NI §334 5,830 1OH 301340

pajeihojeo ase sobieyd asouy; moy jo uoljeueidxa ue yim Jeabo) ‘uonelaunwal
s apjoy 20140 s Buacsdde 105 jgisuodsal a5e oym asou O} pasopsIp aq pinoys sableyo
uyons Jey sainbes souepind eonoeid 1sog  Isassul UB sey Sjeposse Aue 10wy siy
10 JapIoy oo ety Uoiym i seiued apisino 0) apew aq o) a8 sjustwied alaum osie pue
uuy au Aq pepnoad SOMIIOE) JO JSO0 Y} SAA0TR) 0} SIUSWISMASIP Jo sasuadxa jo Aem Ag
obieyo sjesedas B ayew o) 1yBnos & [Racidde Jopparn asaym sandde aj0u SiY) 'UOHIPPE U]

uonesunwa Gupordde Joj sjqisuodsal

2JE OYM TSOU) O} PASORSIP BG PINOYS UDRRULOMI YONS Jey saunbal soueping eanded
1590 SISBY SO0 QUM B UO PIIBISUNLISE 8] O} JOP|OY SO0 SL) o) uonnosal e jo Buissed
o) Bumones sesj s lepioy 8oio s Buiprefies suoppasd o) papiacld &q 0] S1 UCIIRLNOJN
Jayuny ateym saydde osie ) aseo sy yw Buyesp w juads Apadord sum syl jo siseq
a4} U0 UONBIBUNUDE MBIP 0} [BACIddE JOUNSI K538 pUe 3BISE JUDAIOSY| LB JO JBpioy
@ouj0 Ue se Sunoe §1 Wy ayy U suoioesd ADUBAOSU paSUSDI| B aseum seidde ajou siy)
NOULONGOHIN]

AOI10d ONIDEVYHO HONAVL 531993d




000 F VISP D} UMBID 3944 §10)

fesiez 00 051 o0ssz  |ooosz 0gee  jooses 3 001 Aoy eBRIdAY]

05°96€°E 00 PTV | 0504 DD EYT 00 568 00 FOT'E 3 opriB yms Aq j300 ewm 0L

£yl (1] 1] 60 04 e oprif yis £q snoy oL
ucpelan
00 091 00 821 foso &0 xe)
00

sBupeapm]  ssegew Jeyio
BBJLLIOD RIO1IPEIT)
18 961 00 LI 060 20 €0 SO

pansog R1G)pouD

Buppes ) Sujprag
nosse AQwd pIyLmNL, 1o voRuaey
383 |9338 pus BSoUSNY Auedolg

vomoeyoo iqeg| 3o vopesivoy]

96 S92 08 800°L oL ¥ 0z 51 suonebyseas pue ¥ | suorebpseau)
00 S6¢ 05 129 [T % Li SRBYE |0 Juemuads pun Buaoda Lojnms
9Z'0EE 05 [29 06 | o 90 loi Bupjueg pue LOTEASUWLPY

Sujuurely pur

00 091 00 v8L 08 v 14 fujuuryd ases pue uewiumoddy | uopRRSuLpY |

Aoy oBeray | T000usL | wnon moy vpy air | uppy | uwpyug | Bapssy | Buy | Bugmg | sopeng | ssumy opuig ymig




| abeyg

Q0'Lpl Y101 ANVYO
0002 - - 00°42! - - - -
00°02 00°L2)
|oIeas | sesusdxd | DUISIIOAPY | W00y [sasuadxg Xe4 2L
puog 0D Apung | ALoynjeis | Bunasy | |1eaesl  |Adooojoyd} abelsod
JouAel] saiqbeg
AHYIWANS

S1INIWZSUNGSIA




XCvL2106P

IN THE MATTER OF WALKERS ESTATE AGENTS LIMITED (In Liquidation)

AND IN THE MATTER OF THE INSOLVENCY ACT 1986

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN pursuant to Section 106 of the Insolvency Act 1986, that meetings
of the members and creditors of the above-named Company, summoned by the joint iquidators,
will be held at The Old Exchange, 234 Southchurch Road, Southend on Sea, Essex, $S1 2EG on
6 June 2013 at 10 00 am and 10 15 a m respectively, for the purpose of receving an account of
the winding up

A member or creditor entitled to attend and vote I1s entitted to appoint a proxy to attend and vote

instead of him and such proxy need not also be a member or creditor

A proxy form is enclosed which must be returned (together with a completed proof of debt form if
you have not already lodged one} to the joint hquidators at the offices of Begbies Traynor
(Central) LLP, The Old Exchange, 234 Southchurch Road, Southend on Sea, §51 2EG no later
than 12 noon on the business day before the meetings to entitie you to vote by proxy at the
meeting Please note that the joint iquidators and their staff will not accept receipt of completed
proxy forms by email Submission of proxy forms by email will lead to the proxy being held invaiid

and the vote not cast

Dated 05 Apnl 2013

Lloyd Biscoe
Joint Ligquidator




Rule 8.1

Notes to help completion
of the form

Please insert full name and
address for communication

Please nsert name of
person (who must be 18 or
over) or the “chairman of the
meeting” {(see note below) If
you wish to provide for
alternative proxy-holders in
the circumstances that your
first choice 1s unable to
attend please state the
name(s} of the alternatives
as well

Please delete words in
brackets If the proxy-holder
1s only to vote as directed
1e he has no discretion

Please complete these
paragraphs

* Delete as appropnate

Any other resclutions which
the proxy-holder s to
propose or vote in favour of
or against should be set out
n numbered paragraphs n
the space prowided below
paragraph 1 |f more room is
required please use other
side of this form

This form must be signed

Only te be completed if the
creditor/member has not
signed 1 person

CVL 2107P

Insolvency Act 1986 Form 8.5

Proxy (Members’' or Creditors’ Voluntary Winding Up)

Walkers Estate Agents Limited (In Creditors' Voluntary Liquidation)

Name of creditor / member

Address

Name of proxy-holder

1

2

3

| appoint the above person to be my/the creditor's/member’s proxy holder at the meeting of
creditors/members to he held on 6 June 2013 or at any adjournment of that meeting The
proxy holder 1s to propose or vote as instructed below (and in respect of any resolution for
which no specific instruction 1s given, may vote or abstain at his/her discretion}

Voting Instructions for resolutions
1 THAT the joint hquidators’ final report and account of receipts and payments be approved

IN FAVOUR / AGAINST"

2 THAT the joint iquidators be granted their release
IN FAVOUR / AGAINST"

3 THAT the books and records of the company may be destroyed 12 months after the

dissolution of the company
IN FAVOUR 7 AGAINST*

Signature Date

Name in CAPITAL LETTERS

Position with creditorimember or relationship to creditor/member or other authonty for
signature

Please note that if you nominate the chairman of the meeting to be your proxy-holder he will either be a director of the
Company or the current iquidator
Remember there may be resolutions on the other side of this form




